

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1376 **Version**: 1

Type: Department Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/28/2020 In control: General Services

On agenda: 3/10/2020 Final action: 3/10/2020

Title: Lost Tree Islands Conservation Area Enhancement Design & Engineering -- Award RFQ 2020008 to

Carter Associates, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Carter and Associates, Florida Communities Trust, Indian River Lagoon, Indian River Lagoon

Management Plan, Indian River Lagoon National Estuary Program, Indian River Lagoon National Estuary Program Grant, Lost Tree Islands, Lost Tree Preserve, Parks, Parks - Conservation, RFP /

RFQ

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Sample Agreement Carter, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Exhibit B

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2020	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Lost Tree Islands Conservation Area Enhancement Design & Engineering -- Award RFQ 2020008 to Carter Associates, Inc.

Staff recommends the Board accept the Agreement with Carter Associates, Inc. authorizing the professional services as outlined in the Scope of Services and requests the Board to authorize the Chairman to execute Agreement on their behalf for a lump sum amount of \$338,080 upon approval by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency.